
Scrap and alloy surcharges, deliveries from Smedjebacken and Boxholm 

Valid from 1st of September 2022 

 

Surcharges for scrap and for
1% alloying element by weight
given in SEK/ton

Bar

Hot Rolled

Scrap 3767
Chromium (Cr) 918
Nickel (Ni) 2568
Molybdenum (Mo) 3794
Vanadium (V) 3083
Silicon (Si) 280
Manganese (Mn) 120

Alloy surcharges per grade in SEK/ton

Grade test
Bar

Hot Rolled

1312 140
1412 146
1672 161
2132 422
2172 259
3669 717
3840 1087
4108 460
4205 6189
4209 5515
4210 1988
4219 5810
4222 1718
4223 1886
4234 1750
4265 1432
4268 1466
4269 2119
4279 1756
4282 1504
4283 2257
4288 1737
4290 1732
4291 1585
4292 1728
4295 1753
4296 2173
4299 1774
4633 331
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Alloy surcharges per grade in SEK/ton

Grade test
Bar

Hot Rolled

4646 1669
4678 1131
4679 713
4850 457
4857 822
4869 803
8310 118
8352 150
8360 146
8362 130
8416 130
8420 152
8523 298
8563 140
8568 349
8578 569
8602 306
8630 304
8637 633
8638 724
8644 321
8665 161
8666 167
8673 798
8675 468
8676 367
8680 153
8693 169
9046 608
9055 313
9064 894
9066 570
9071 989
9073 802
9078 1068
9084 566
9101 200
9122 286
9206 1135
9212 1482
9217 1308
9218 1106
9221 1206
9224 1969
9225 2834
9226 1424
9229 2717
9237 1022
9251 6344
9253 2957
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Alloy surcharges per grade in SEK/ton

Grade test
Bar

Hot Rolled

9257 894
9258 3291
9259 3862
9261 848
9280 2880
9286 1806
9287 2629
9289 1504
9602 783
9615 447
9619 410
9620 2333
9625 406
9630 5445
9642 444
9643 403
9651 172
9652 627
9654 375
9660 512
9661 622
9662 404
9663 502
9665 1216
9667 589
9668 685
9669 731
9671 410
9672 456
9676 639
9680 370
9681 448
9690 975
9691 350
9694 395
9699 754
9803 409
9813 450
9816 607
9817 389
9820 424
9823 570
9830 676
9833 545
9837 395
9838 557
9842 549
9843 801
9853 608
9854 589
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Alloy surcharges per grade in SEK/ton

Grade test
Bar

Hot Rolled

9858 602
9859 1611
9860 373
9864 390
9865 254
9867 254
9875 579
9879 580
9880 602
9881 546
9883 438
9888 619
9891 586
9892 534
9893 846
9894 591
9895 456
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